Austausch und Mobilitat
Echanges et mobilité
Scambi e mobilita
Exchange and mobility

Swiss Programme for Erasmus+
Mobility (KA1)'

Project list Call 2021 (all deadlines)

MOVE

Overview
Educational level Project funding Mobilities Project funding Mobilities

CHF 2021* 2021 CHF 2020 2020
School education 2'465’634 831 492'720 240
Vocational education and 2'606’975 612 8'140'575 1855
training
Higher education 27°393'740 11’548 22'980'322 10’403
Youth work 1'701°'727 1’601 1'653'837 1’608
Adult education 73’284 29 569332 400
Total 34'241°360 14’621 33'836'786 14’506
* Fundings per educational level include contributions allocated to special needs measures.
School education
Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities

Total ouT IN Total OUT IN
Weiterbildung fir Universitat Zirich-  27'390 27'390 0 22 22 0
Maturitatslehr- Institut fur
personen: Erziehungswissen-
Soziookonomische  schaft - Abteilung
Entwicklungen in Lehrerinnen- und
Nordmazedonien Lehrerbildung
und Kosovo Maturitatsschulen
starkenorientierte  Bildung Bern 38'940 23'240 15'700 24 14 10
Bildung - eine
Auseinandersetzung
mit innovativen
Bildungsanséatzen
Les relations avec Cercle scolaire 10'680 10'680 0 6 6 0
empathie régional Les
Cerisiers
Gorgier

"In the field of youth work, KA3 projects Youth and Politics are also included.
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Educationsuisse 42'080
Berne

23'240

18'840

14

12

move@ne 54'580
Neuchatel

27'480

27'100

10

10

Cycle d'Orientation 4'661
de St-Guérin
Sion

4'661

Lycée Blaise- 10'930
Cendrars

La Chaux-de-

Fonds

10'930

12

12

Bildungs- und 40'260
Kulturdirektion Uri,

Amt fir

Volksschulen

26'480

13'780

20

10

Direction générale 1'061'184
de ’enseignement

obligatoire du

canton de Vaud

(DGEP) / Office de
’enseignement

gymnasial (OEG)

Lausanne

1'045'552

15'632

124

116

Ecole Steiner 26'391
Lausanne

26'391

15

15

Gymnase de La 40'739
Cité
Lausanne

22'064

18'675

11

10

Kantonsschule 39'632
Reussbiihl
Lucerne

18'192

21'340

ARPEL - 32'976
Association

romande pour les

échanges

linguistiques

Leysin

32'976

12

12




Gymnase de
Morges

15'712

15'712

13

13

Unité transversale
Echanges &
Mobilité DIP, par
délégation
d'autorité du
Département de
l'instruction
publique, de la
formation et de la
jeunesse, Genéve

475'460

475'460

57

57

educationsuisse

61'268

33'912

27'356

32

18

14

Divisione della
formazione
professionale

135'160

72'960

62'200

80

40

40

Kantonsschule
Wohlen

30'470

13'390

17'080

43

20

23

Padagogische
Hochschule Ziirich

100'400

52'960

47'440

80

40

40

Kollegium St.
Michael

47'346

24'274

23'072

52

26

26

Gymnase de La
Cité

42'374

33'564

8'810

18

13

Schulen Cham

11'560

11'560

10

10

Zurcher
Hochschule fir
Angewandte
Wissenschaften -
ILC Institute of
Language
Competence

12'930

12'930

10

10

Sekundarschule
Burg Liestal

77'611

38'311

39'300

111

56

55




Vocational education and training

Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities
Total ouT IN Total  OUT IN
Kaufmannische 449'424  449'424 0 54 54 0
Berufsfachschule
Freiburg -

Ecole professionnelle
commerciale Fribourg

KV Luzern 488'306 488'306 0 54 54 0

LinguaService 218'525 218'525 0 21 21 0
Chur

République et Canton du 166'018 166'018 0 17 17 0
Jura
Delémont

Bildungszentrum 15'012 15'012 0 6 6 0
Limmattal
Dietikon

Ecole professionnelle 6'486 6'486 0 1 1 0
artisanale et industrielle
de Fribourg

Bureau des Echanges 320'280 320'280 0 24 24 0
Linguistiques du canton

du Valais

Sion

Schule fir Gestaltung 10'225 10'225 0 2 2 0
Bern und Biel

Holzbau Schweiz 43'610 36‘044 7566 43 30 13
Zurich

Berufs- und 12'312 9'620 2'692 12 8 4
Weiterbildungszentrum

bzb

Buchs

Service de la formation 178'036 178'036 0 15 15 0
professionnelle
Fribourg

SSTH Schweizerische 27'624 27'624 0 6 6 0
Schule flr Touristik und

Hotellerie AG

Passugg




Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities
Total ouT IN Total OUT IN

Bildungszentrum 16'818 16'818 0 11 11 0
Gesundheit und Soziales
Chur
gibb Berufsfachschule 178'189 99'281  78'908 100 54 46
Berne
Berufsfachschule 116'200 116'200 0 64 64 0
Winterthur
Verein Polybau 32'444 32'444 0 18 18 0
Uzwil
Gewerbliches Berufs-und 261'808 158'260 103'548 147 80 67
Weiterbildungszentrum
St.Gallen
Michelangelo Foundation 23'540  23'540 0 10 10 0
for Creativity and
Craftsmanship
Geneva
TIE International 17'118 17'118 0 7 7 0

Zug




Berner Bildungszentrum

Pflege AG
Berne

185'230

159'550

25'680

112

94

18

Berner Fachhochschule

Berne

840'160

478'020

362'140

406

235

171

Centre de formation
professionnelle Berne
francophone domaine
Santé social CEFF
St-Imier

17'280

12'900

4'380

Divisione della
Formazione
Professionale
Breganzona

220'580

220'580

84

84

Ecole Polytechnique
Fédérale de Lausanne
Lausanne

2'433'760

1'259'360

1'174'400

780

330

450

Ecole supérieure de
soins ambulanciers
Conches

8'400

7'280

1'120

Eidgendssisches
Hochschulinstitut fur
Berufsbildung
Zollikofen

75'770

43'820

31'950

33

19

14

ETH Zirich
Zurich

1'639'860

801'080

838'780

638

326

312

F+F Schule fiir Kunst
und Design
Zurich

95'330

62'360

32'970

51

30

21

Fachhochschule
Graublinden
Chur

259'410

176'680

82'730

115

77

38

Fachhochschule
Nordwestschweiz
Windisch

839'370

565'220

274'150

387

266

121

Graduate Institute of
International and
Development Studies
Geneva

101'310

70'630

30'680

44

31

13

Haute école
pédagogique BEJUNE
Delémont

64'680

22'840

41'840

33

11

22

Haute Ecole

Pédagogique du canton

de Vaud
Lausanne

215'430

156'680

58'750

114

79

35




Haute Ecole
Pédagogique du Valais
Saint-Maurice

5'980

5'980

Haute école
pédagogique Fribourg
Freiburg

51'420

47'700

3'720

17

15

Haute école spécialisée
de Suisse occidentale
Delémont

2'038'940

1'274'490

764'450

871

530

341

Hochschule Luzern
Lucerne

873'710

488'930

384'780

424

238

186

Héhere Fachschule fir
Technik Mittelland
Grenchen

46'590

27'310

19'280

33

20

13

Hotelfachschule Thun
Thun

46'120

46'120

14

14

Interkantonale
Hochschule fiir
Heilpadagogik
Zurich

92'120

67'640

24'480

45

29

16

OST - Ostschweizer
Fachhochschule,
St.Gallen

482'790

261'980

220'810

220

117

103

Padagogische
Hochschule Bern
Berne

136'870

115'510

21'360

61

51

10

Padagogische
Hochschule
Graubiinden
Chur

17'300

17'300

10

10

Padagogische
Hochschule Luzern
Lucerne

163'130

113'560

49'570

80

56

24

Padagogische
Hochschule Schwyz
Goldau

46'050

32'770

13'280

25

16

Padagogische
Hochschule St.Gallen
St.Gallen

136'200

114'090

22'110

63

52

11

Padagogische
Hochschule Thurgau
Kreuzlingen

138'800

90'740

48'060

59

36

23

Padagogische
Hochschule Zug
Zug

127'590

80'840

46'750

65

40

25




Padagogische
Hochschule Ziirich
Zurich

315'680

201'830

113'850

157

99

58

Scuola universitaria
professionale della
Svizzera italiana
Manno

453'640

299'570

154'070

286

155

131

SHL Schweizerische
Hotelfachschule Luzern
Lucerne

98'280

98'280

36

36

SSTH Schweizerische
Schule fir Touristik und
Hotellerie AG

Passugg

12'880

12'880

Staatsunabhangige
Theologische
Hochschule Basel
Basel

5'590

2'380

3'210

Theologische
Hochschule Chur
Chur

25'980

14'960

11'020

16

Universita della Svizzera
italiana
Lugano

1'001'860

756'910

244'950

318

228

90

Universitat Basel
Basel

1'255'770

701'070

554'700

492

271

221

Universitat Bern
Berne

1'302'420

721'770

580'650

561

316

245

Universitat Freiburg -
Université de Fribourg
Freiburg

921'650

483'940

437'710

386

202

184

Universitat Luzern
Lucerne

298'240

164'440

133'800

133

72

61

Universitat St.Gallen
St.Gallen

1'627'230

967'680

659'550

760

474

286

Universitat Zirich
Zurich

2'287'790

1'136'840

1'150'950

899

454

445

Université de Genéve
Geneva

1'870'750

1'161'300

709'450

703

415

288

Université de Lausanne
Lausanne

1'773'220

1'009'530

763'690

633

334

299

Université de Neuchatel
Neuchéatel

363'330

206'830

156'500

154

84

70

Zircher Hochschule der
Kiinste
Zurich

458'940

261'140

197'800

210

110

100




Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities
Total ouT IN Total OUT IN
Zircher Hochschule fiir  1'920'310 1'225'240 695'070 998 627 371
Angewandte
Wissenschaften
Winterthur
Youth work
Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities
Total Total
Verein Naturkultur 62296 88
Lommiswil
Youth Exchanges 15312 18
without Borders
Emmenbriicke
Stiftung Kinderdorf 55920 60
Pestalozzi
Trogen
RAJ 28’566 46
Courgenay
Service Civil 64’672 64
International Schweiz
Berne
Service Civil 22’010 30
International Schweiz
Berne
Association les 28’124 24
Coccinelles
Ferme de Cerniévillers
Les Pommerats
Cevi Ziirich 12’188 1
Zurich
SAJV 50’660 60
Liebefeld
Service Civil 21’656 22
International Schweiz
Berne
i-dijaspora 34’728 36
Berne
Stiftung Urgestein 22’438 24

Guggisberg




Fédération Suisse des 29’760 80
Parlements des Jeunes

Berne

SAJV 61’616 114
Liebefeld

Kanton Aargau 22’500 36
Aarau

Européisches 61735 163
Jugendparlament

Schweiz

Berne

Verein 19’762 36
"YouthLanguageCamp"

Service Civil 76’644 6

International Schweiz

International Cultural 119’273 10
Youth Exchange

Switzerland

Service Civil 32’409 33
International (SCI

Switzerland)

Verein Naturkultur 19'926 32
Schweizerische 11'450 20
Arbeitsgemeinschaft

der Jugendverbande

Allgemeine 10'940 20
Anthroposophische

Gesellschaft

Stiftung Urgestein 37'536.00 62
Infoklick 34'300 50
Service Civil 204'858 17

International Schweiz




Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities
Total Total

European Youth  Kantonsschule Trogen 50'540 70

Forum Trogen

(EYFT)

Volunteership Cevi Zirich 26'906 2

YMCA/YWCA

Zurich 2022/23

Camp scout Mouvement Scout de 78'475 75

fédéral 2022 - Suisse

Echange entre

scout-e-s belges,

serbes, géorgien-

ne-s et suisses

Lead and Geneva Centre for 30'313 31

Influence with Security Policy

Impact YOUTH

EDITION

#LIMPACT

HEATEX 2.0 Youth Exchanges 23'484 26
without Borders

The perspective  Youth Exchanges 13'800 24

of young people - without Borders

in the past, the

present and the

future

We Make Schweizerische 11'450 20

Democracy! - Arbeitsgemeinschaft

Site visitin der Jugendverbande

Albania

We Make Schweizerische 11'450 20

Democracy! - Arbeitsgemeinschaft

Site visitin der Jugendverbande

Bosnia-

Herzegovina

EUDY Children Swiss Deaf Youth 67'990 90

Camp 2022

Umweltbildungs- Sail & Explore 17'500 28

workshop auf Association

Elba:

(Mikro)plastik im

Meer

Rural - Verein Naturkultur 35'292 52

Intercultural:

Bilateral Youth

Exchange Israel

and Switzerland

European International Cultural 148’248 11

mobility 2022- Youth Exchange

2023 Switzerland

Movetia Dornacherstrasse 28A info@movetia.ch
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Adult education

Project title Applicant Funding CHF Mobilities

Total ouT IN Total OUT IN
Swiss Innovation SHS Academy AG 19'776 19776 0 12 12 0
Tour -WTM Berne
London 2021
PECS Niveau 1 Association Music4all 1’324 1'324 0 1 1 0
Im Dialog Bibliosuisse 27’184 15'680 11’504 16 8 8
bleiben:
Nachwuchs auf
dem Deutschen
Bibliothekartag
in Leipzig
Movetia Dornacherstrasse 28A info@movetia.ch
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